611

1| 2 ] 3 4 5 6 | 7 | 8 9
46 25 469-1702149-01 45 4316 4546 1 1 1 [penoxpanurens Protector
26 45111-1702108 45 3111 0645 2 2 2 [TyHxep 3aMOUHBIi Lock plunger
27 451-1703088 4531115101 1 1 1 PykosiTKa pbluara nepekjiodeHus nepeaay Gear shift lever handle
28  250611-1129 459553 1256 1 1 1 laiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
29  469-1702120-10 454316 2368 1 | 1 Poluar nepekiioueHust nepenay Gear shift lever
30 296485-1129 459981 1025 1 1 1 IMpobka M14x1,5 Plug M14x1.5
31 252154-T12 459816 6005 3 3 3 [aii6a 6 mpyXuHHast Spring washer 6
32 201418-1129 459346 1154 3 3 3 Boar M6x16 Bolt M6x16
33 469-1702155-10 454316 2785 1 1 1 Kphiiika npegoxpaHuTest Protector cap
34 469-1702154 454316 0225 1 1 1 IMpoknanka KpbILIKK Cap gasket
35 M-7234 454311 0367 2 2 2 IIpyxuHa 1mapuka pUKcaTopa ITOKOB MePEKITIOYCHUS Shift shaft lock ball spring
36 469-1702113 454316 0217 1 1 1 [poknaaka KpPBIIIKY JIOKa pblyara Lever hole cover gasket
37 469-1702015-30 454316 2776 1 1 1 Kpsinika 6okoBast Side cover
38 469-1702014 454316 2277 1 1 1 IMpoknanka 60KOBO KPBHIIKA Side cover gasket
* - B coctaBe KOpoOKH Tepenay B coope 469-1700010-10
Is part of the gearbox 469-1700010-10 in assy
Ioarpymna 1701**. Kopo6ka nepenau
Subgroup 1701**. Gearbox
47 1 452-1701015-B2 453111 0547 1 1 1 Kaptep Gearbox
2 A-24457-A 456311 0380 2 2 2 IMpo6ka KI" 1/2" Plug KT" 1/2"
3 4511-1701058 453111 0566 1 1 1 IIaii6a yriopHas Thrust washer
4 452-1701066 451213 3873 1 1 1 [MoamMImMHUK MPOMEXYTOYHOTO Bajia IIepeIHII Layshaft front bearing
5 3741-1701067 4531352122 1 1 1 laiika M22x1,5 Nut M22x1.5
6  4510-1701069 453111 0569 1 1 1 KoJ1b110 yIIOTHUTETbHOE Sealing ring
7 45171-1701068-21 453111 8384 1 1 1 Kpbiiika nepeaHero moaMnHuKa Front bearing cap
8 4511-1701093 453111 0579 1 1 1 BuHT cTOTIOpHBIN Locking screw
9  4511-1701092 453111 0578 1 1 1 Ocb 6J10Ka LIeCTePeH 3aIHero xona Reverse gear cluster axle
10 4513-1701050-b 453111 0558 1 1 1 Ban npoMexyTouHbIit Layshaft
11 20-1701190 46 1973 5420 1 1 1 IMommMmHNK TPOMEXXyTOYHOTO BaJia 3aTHU Layshaft rear bearing
12 451-1701073 453111 4243 1 1 1 [lai16a npyxuHHAas Spring washer
13 20-1701192 454311 0535 1 1 1 Konpbuo cronopHoe Circlip
14 3151-1701077 454321 0356 1 1 1 Bboar M18x1,5 Bolt M18x1.5
15 4517-1701056 453111 0564 1 1 1 [IlecTepHs npuBoIa Drive gear
16  4511-1701051 453111 0560 1 1 1 [ecTtepHs 3 nepenauu 3rd speed gear
17 4511-1701054 453111 0562 1 1 1 [IlectepHs 2 nepenauu 2nd speed gear
18 4511-1701057 453111 0565 1 1 1 Brynka pacmopHast Spacer bush
19  451-1701080-20 4531110573 1 1 1 Biiok mectepeH 3amHero xoua Reverse gear cluster



0l

1 452-1701015-B2

2 A-24457-A

4510-1701058
452-1701066

3741-1701067
4510-1701069
4510-1701068-21

16 4510-1701051

17 4510-1701054
18 4514-1701057

19 4510-1701080-20

~ ~ |
>~

-
~ 2 A-24457-A

4510-1701093

4510-1701092

4510-1701050-b

22 4510-1701082-20 1 20-1701190

23 4510-1701085-01 12 4510-1701073
20 4510-1701083 13 20-1701192
21 4514-1701086 14 31511701077

Puc. 47. Kopo6ka nepenayu (1701%)/1
Fig. 47. Gearbox (1701%)/1



4!

1| 2 ] 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
47 20 4517-1701083 453111 4253 2 2 2 Konbi1o ymopHoe moaimIiHuKa Bearing thrust ring
21 4511-1701086 453111 4255 2 2 2 KosnbLio cTonopHoe NoAUITHUKA Bearing circlip
22 4511-1701082-20 453111 5586 1 1 1 Biiok miectepeH CKOb3SILMIA 3aHETO X01a Reverse gear cluster
23 4511-1701085-01 453111 5678 1 1 1 [MoammmHuK 6J10Ka Cluster bearing
48 24 201458-1129 459356 1055 4 4 4 Bonr M8x25 Bolt M8x25
25 252135-112 459816 0046 4 4 4 [aii6a 8 npyxuHHas Spring washer 8
26 51-1601190 453114 0820 1 1 1 Cxo0a OTTSXKHOW TIPYKUHBI My(DTHI Coupling return spring clamp
27  4511-1701040 453111 0554 1 1 1 Kpbiiika noaImmImHuKa IepBUIHOTO Bajia Input shaft bearing cap
28 45171-1701042 4531110555 1 1 1 [Mpokiaaka KpbIIKu Cap gasket
29  452-1701193 453111 0604 1 1 1 MacnooTtpaxaTesb NOAIIUITHUKA BTOPUYHOTO Bajia Output shaft bearing oil slinger
30  452-1701190 451583 7775 1 1 1 TMomUmMHNK MapUKOBBIN ABYXPSITHBIT Output shaft double-row radial-thrust ball
paauaabHO-yIOPHbIM BTOPUYHOTO Bajia bearing
31 452-1701192 453111 0603 2 2 2 [MnacTunHa cromopHas Lock strip
32 452-1701196-A 45 3111 0605 1 1 1 Komnb1io yrmopHoe Thrust ring
33 1/32739/01 459962 2344 2 2 2 Bunt M5x10 Screw M5x10
34 452-1701197-01 453111 0606 1 1 1 Kosb1io ctonopHoe Circlip
35 469-1701203-10 454316 4130 1 1 1 IMpoknanka yruioTHUTEIbHAS 3aIHETO TOPLIA Rear end face sealing gasket
36 452-1701198-01 453111 0608 1 1 1 KosnbLo ynopHoe Thrust ring
49 37  4511-1701026 453111 8452 1 1 1 Ban nepBuuHbIii KOpoOKM nepenay u 61okupylolee Koiblio  Gearbox input shaft and synchronizer baulk ring
CUHXpOHU3aTopa B cOope (KOMILIEKT) in assy (set)
38  4511-1701030 4531110551 1 1 1 Ba nepBuyHBII Input shaft
39 4511-1701164 4531114288 1 1 1 Konb11o 610KkMpylolee CMHXpOHU3aTOpa Synchronizer baulk ring
40  4511-1701025 4531110549 1 1 1 Bast mepBUYHBIN C TOAIIUITHUKOM B cOope Input shaft with bearing in assy
41  4510-1701036 453111 0553 1 1 1 [aiika Nut
42 20-1701034 454311 0322 1 1 1 Kosblo ctonopHoe Circlip
43 20-1701032 46 1273 5360 1 1 1 [MoammMIMHNK NepBUYHOTO BaJla 3aTHUMA Input shaft rear bearing
44 451-1701035 453111 0552 1 | 1 MacnootpaxaTtenb Oil slinger
45  451-1701120 453111 0596 1 1 1 Mydra ckonb3siiasi co CTynuuei, Npy>KuHaMu, CyXapsiMu Sliding coupling with hub, springs, retainers
¥ IIapUKaMH B cOope and balls in assy
46  45111-1701158 453111 0602 1 1 1 Kosnb11i0 ynopHoe Thrust ring
47  451-1701122 4531110597 1 1 1 lectepHs 3 mepenauyu u 6GIOKUPYIOLIEE KOTbLIO 3rd speed gear and synchronizer baulk ring in
CUHXpOHU3aTopa B cOope (KOMILIEKT) assy (set)
48  20-1701183 4543110534 1 1 1 Konb110 cTonopHoe poIMKOB MOIIIMITHAKA Bearing roller circlip
49 3151-2201043 4543210715 1 1 1 Koms1ro cTomopHoe Circlip
50 20-1701182 454311 0533 14 14 14 Ponuk nepenHero noauMmH1uKa BTOPUYHOTO Bajia Output shaft front bearing roller
51 4511-1701126-11 453111 0598 1 1 1 [HecTepHs 2 mepenaym co BTYJIKOM B cOope 2nd speed gear with bush in assy
52 4511-1701130 453111 0601 1 1 1 Bryska mectepHu 2 nepenayu 2nd speed gear bush
53 4511-1701127-b 45 3111 0600 1 1 1 [lecrepns 2 nepegaun 2nd speed gear
54 4513-1701171 453111 8344 3 3 3 Cyxapb CUHXpOHM3aTOpa Synchronizer retainer



122

35 469-1701203-10
36 452-1701198-01

7

q\
24 201458-M29

25 252135-M2
26 51-1601190

27 4510-1701040
28 4510-1701042

30 452-1701190

31 452-1701192

32 452-1701196-A

33 1/32739/01

34 452-1701197-01

Puc. 48. Kopobka nepemau (1701%)/2
Fig. 48. Gearbox (1701%)/2



€cl

1| 2 ] 3 4 5 | 6 7 8 9
49 55 20-1701170 454311 0695 3 3 3 [MpyxuHa cuHXpOHU3aTOpa Synchronizer spring
56 4511-1701119-11 453111 0595 1 1 1 Crynuua cKob3sieit MydTbl nepeKIoueHust 3rd and 4th speed shift sliding coupling hub
3 u 4 nepenau
57 452-1701118 453111 0593 1 1 1 Mydra ckonb3sias nepekiaoueHus 3 u 4 nepenady 3rd and 4th speed shift sliding coupling
58  45171-1701116-11 453111 0591 1 1 1 MydTa ckonb3sias nepekiaoueHus 3 u 4 nepenay 3rd and 4th speed shift sliding coupling with
CO CTynuLEeH (KOMILIEKT) hub (set)
59 4513-1701114-01 453111 0588 1 1 1 [lecrepHs 3 nepenauu co BTYJIKOI B cOope 3rd speed gear with hub in assy
60 4511-1701117 453111 0592 1 1 1 Bryska wecrepHu 3 nepenaun 3rd speed gear hub
61  4511-1701115-01 453111 0590 1 1 1 ecrepHs 3 nepenaun 3rd speed gear
62 452-1701100-A2 453111 0581 1 1 1 Ban BropuuHBIil B cOope Output shaft in assy
63  4511-1701112-B 453111 0587 1 1 1 LlectepHs ckonp3sas 1 nepepaun Ist speed sliding gear
64  452-1701105-b 453111 0583 1 1 1 Ban BTOpuuHBIi Output shaft
* - B cocTaBe KOpOOKH mepenay B coope 469-1700010
Is part of the gearbox 469-1700010 in assy
IMoarpynna 1702+*. Mexanu3M nepexkJi0uYeHns nepenay
Subgroup 1702**. Gear Shift Mechanism
50 1 469-1702010-30 454316 2773 1 1 1 MexaHu3M MepeKITIoueHUs epenad B coope Gear shift mechanism in assy
2 469-1702024-b 454316 0212 1 1 1 Bunka 1 u 2 nepenay Ist and 2nd gear shift fork
3 469-1702030-A 454316 0214 1 1 1 Bunka 3 u 4 nepenau 3rd and 4th gear shift fork
4 469-1702022-10 45 4316 1894 1 1 1 Bunka 3agHero xoma Reverse gear shift fork
5 469-1702110 454316 1988 3 3 3 BuHT cTonopHblit Lock screw
6 258252-T1 459871 0337 3 3 3 HInmuaT-nipoBosoka 1,2x150 Cotter wire 1.2x150
7 4511-1702042-10 45 3111 8035 1 1 1 IlTok 3amHero xoma Reverse shaft
8  201466-1129 46 9356 1061 4 4 4 Boar M8x45 Bolt M8x45
9  252135-T12 459816 6046 10 10 10 Iaii6a 8 mpyxuHHas Spring washer 8
10 201458-1129 459356 1055 2 2 2 Bonr M8x25 Bolt M8x25
11 260306-1129 459827 1007 6 6 6 3armymika 18 Stopper 18
12 469-1702149-01 454316 4546 1 1 1 [Mpenoxpanurens Protector
13 4511-1702040-20 453111 8034 1 1 1 IITok 1 u 2 nepenau 1st and 2nd speed shaft
14 263014 459117 6631 4 4 4 Ilapuk @ 9,525 Ball dia 9.525
15  53A-1702117 453311 3992 3 3 3 [pyxuHa pukcaropa MTOKOB NEPEKITIOYCHUS TIepenady Shift shaft lock spring
16  469-1702123-01 454316 4135 1 1 1 YII0THUTEB phlUara nepeKItoYeHus mepenay Gear shift lever seal
17 201458-1129 459341 1524 4 4 4 Bont M8x25 Bolt M8x25
18 3151-1702112 454321 0517 1 1 1 Kphiika j1oKa phlyara nepekiIodeHus nepeaad Gear shift lever hole cover
19 469-1702127 454316 0221 2 2 2 Itudr peryara nepexioveHus nepenay Gear shift lever set pin
20 3151-1702111 454321 0516 1 1 1 Kpslliika j1oka pbluara nepekiItoueHus nepeaay Gear shift lever hole cover with set pins in assy
co wrudramu B cbope
21 469-1702130-01 454316 0222 1 1 1 [pyxuHa peryara nepekIrOUYeHH Mepeaayd Gear shift lever spring






